TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resort Maps Franchise, Inc.		11/01/2011	CORPORATION: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discovery Map International, Inc.		
Street Address:	5197 Main Street		
City:	Waitsfield		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05673		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3334626	THE BEST OF RM RESORTMAPS.COM EST.1981
Registration Number:	3234851	DESTINATION MAPS & GUIDES
Registration Number:	4024395	DISCOVERY MAPS AND GUIDES
Registration Number:	3888532	DISCOVERY MAP
Registration Number:	4144515	DISCOVERY MAPS & GUIDES
Registration Number:	2308880	DISCOVERY MAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037829081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 782-9076

Email: allan@franchiselawsource.com

Correspondent Name: Allan P. Hillman

Address Line 1: 2911 Dixwell Ave Suite 203

Address Line 4: Hamden, CONNECTICUT 06518

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0088

DP \$165,00 3334626

900238471

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan P. Hillman
Signature:	/crow/
Date:	11/13/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sec of State Name Change - Discovery#page1.tif source=Sec of State Name Change - Discovery#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0089

STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Amendment

I, James C. Condos, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of the

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

For

DISCOVERY MAP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Formerly known as

RESORT MAPS FRANCHISE, INC.

As filed in this department effective November 1, 2011.

November 2, 2011

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

James C. Condos Secretary of State



REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0090

Current NAME of corporation:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(Vermont profit corporation T.11A, §10.06)

Vermont Secretary of State, 128 State Street Montpelier, VT 05633-1104 (802-828-2386)

{A VT domestic for-profit corporation may amend its articles of incorporation at any time to add or change a provision that is required or permitted in the articles of incorporation or to delete a provision not required. If a corporation has not yet issued shares, its incorporator or board of directors may adopt one or more amendments}

Change the name of Resort Maps Franchise, Inc. to Discovery Map International, Inc. This corporation amends to become a BENEFIT corporation under T.11 Chapter 21 The name of the BENEFIT DIRECTOR is: The name of the BENEFIT DIRECTOR is: The name of the BENEFIT OFFICER is: State the specific purpose of the benefit corporation: Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions: No	Resort Maps Franchise, Inc.		
Change the name of Resort Maps Franchise, Inc. to Discovery Map International, Inc. {} This corporation amends to become a BENEFIT corporation under T.11 Chapter 21 The name of the BENEFIT DIRECTOR is: The name of the BENEFIT OFFICER is: State the specific purpose of the benefit corporation: Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions: No If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders, (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes east for and against the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number of the amendment by each	The text and date of each amendment adopted:		
The name of the BENEFIT DIRECTOR is: State the specific purpose of the benefit corporation: Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions: No If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group as a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group as a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group as a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group as a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group. One (1) Date: 1/3/11	10/31/11		
The name of the BENEFIT DIRECTOR is: State the specific purpose of the benefit corporation: Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions: No If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group as a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group as a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group as a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group as a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group. One (1) Date: 1/3/11	Change the name of Resort Maps Franchise, Inc. to Discovery Map International, Inc.		
The name of the BENEFIT OFFICER is: State the specific purpose of the benefit corporation: Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions: No If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders, (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) elther the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group. One (1) Signature Title: Date: Date: J/J// Signature Title: Title: Date: J/J// Signature Title: Date: J/J// Signature Title: J/J// Signature Title: J/J// Date: J/J// J// J// J// J// J// J//		20000	
Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions: No If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group. One (1) Date: 13/11 Signature Title: Date: 13/11 Date: 13/11			
Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions; No If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group. One (1) Signature Title: Date: Date	The name of the BENEFIT OFFICER is:		
Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions: No If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group. One (1) Signature Title: Date: (13/1) Date: (13/1)			- W W Z
Does this amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares? If so, state those provisions: No If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the	State the specific purpose of the benefit corporation:	- N	-X.C
If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group. One (1) Signature Title: Date: 1/3/// Date: 1/3/// Signature If a delayed effective date is not specified (no later than 90 days after filing), it is effective the date it is			igitation interest property
If the amendment was adopted by the incorporators or board of directors, without shareholder action, make a statement to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be east by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, and number of votes of each voting group represented at the meeting. (B) either the total number of votes cast for and against the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group. One (1) Signature Title: Date: 1/3/// Date: 1/3/// Signature If a delayed effective date is not specified (no later than 90 days after filing), it is effective the date it is		******	
on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting group and a statement that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group. One (1) Signature Title: Date: 5/3/1/ S25.00 fee: If a delayed effective date is not specified (no later than 90 days after filing), it is effective the date it is	to that effect and that shareholder action was not required. If the amendment was approved by shareholders. (A) the designation, number of outstanding share	s, number of	votes
	on the amendment or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the amendment by each voting that the number cast for the amendment by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that v One (1) Signature Title: Date: 5/3/1/ \$25.00 fee: If a delayed effective date is not specified (no later than 90 days after filing), it is effective date.	group and a stoting group.	fatement
	approven. rue in aupicate with a sell-addressed envelope.		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0097